FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000



101389760

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	cord th	e attached	original	document	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveya				< .1	4.00
New		gnment		Security A	Agreemer	nt
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Licer	ise		Change o		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merg	er		Other Governm		ATORY INSTRUM
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		\sim	r Use ONLY i Departmei	y U.S. Gove	nment Agen	^{cles)} ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark i	f additio	nal names o	f conveying	parties att	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1) RICE UNIVERSITY						(Manthy Day) (Year
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if add	litional nam	es of recei	ving parties attached
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE Name (line 1)	<u>.</u>					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH						States, an appointment of a domestic
800 NORTH QUINCY STREE Address (line 2)	ΞT					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	'A			2221	7-5660	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Sta	ate/Country	,		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad			er for the fire	st Receiving		·-
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	RCH					
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL						
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	ET					
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON, VA 22217-5	5660					
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Maingloctioners shout being condend registrating on the data needed Maingloctioners shout being condend registrating on the condend registration of the condend registration of the condend registration and the condend registration and the condend registration and the condend registration and the condend registration of the condend registration of the condend registration of the condend registration and the condend registration of the condend registration registration of the condend registration registration registration registration registra

REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0888

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

THOMAS E. MCDONNELL

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0889



OTHER OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSPIR

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: Metal-Exchanged Carboxylato-Alumoxanes

Inventor(s): Andrew Barron

Jeff Harlan

Aivaras Kareiva Chuansheng Bai D. Brent MacQueen Ronald L. Cook

Patent or Application

Serial Number: **09/058,587**

U.S. Filing Date/Issue Date: April 10, 1998

Grant/Contract File Number: N00014-96-1-0227

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under Article 22. <u>Patents and Inventions</u> of the Federal Demonstration Partnership Terms and Conditions (FDP-III, 07/96) and which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award. This document is confirmatory of:

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon; and

PATENT

REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0890

All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified 2. grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 29 day of February, 192000

By: DS Bank

Daryl S. Boudreaux

Director

Office of Technology Transfer

For: William Marsh Rice University

6100 Main

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

Houston, TX 77005

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0891